

**FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR**

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Sessions Case No. 28 of 2025

(CNR. No. WBCB01- 001097-2025)

State of West Bengal

Vs Khabir Hossai @ Bhuttu

U/S -376/506 IPC

Present :- Smt S. N Chakraborti, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar

J.O. Code – WB00584

Order No. 02,

Dtd. 06.05.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on court bail is present today.

Learned counsel, Smt *Tania Dey* appears for the accused person by filing *Vokalatnama*.

Learned counsel also files a petition and prays for confirmation of bail of the accused person.

The application for confirmation of bail (**I.A. No. 01 of 2025**) has been taken up for consideration.

Heard the submissions of the learned defence counsel and learned Public Prosecutor.

It appears from the record that there is no adverse report against the accused person. The conduct of these accused person appears to be good in attending the court. Accordingly, the prayer for confirmation of bail (**I.A. No. 01 of 2025**) is allowed by directing the accused person to remain on same bail during trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar for trial and disposal.

Fix **10/06/2025** for appearance of the accused person before the transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-

**Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar**

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**