

Sess Case No.28-25

Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No -6 dated-6.06.2026

To day is fixed for appearance of the accd and evidence.

Sole accd. on court bail is present by filing hazira.

1 witness V.G is present today and she is examine as P.W-2 chief is defared on prayer of the ld. P.P in charge.

To- 21.08.2026 for appearance of the accd. and evidence of P.W-2 and mother of V.G.

Summons of P.W-2 and mother of V.G are handed over to the V.G.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

J.O Code:- WB00825.